WORLD PRODUCTS INC. 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476 | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com Rev. 1.2 - 03.04.13
50 | Industrial Relays Catalog
WIRING DIAGRAM & PCB BOARD LAYOUT
Bottom view. Unit = mm
DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
RY SERIES
INDUSTRIAL RELAYS

Home	Appliances,	Air	Conditioner,	Microwave	Oven,	Audio	Equipment,
Monitor,	Industrial	Control	Equipment,	Instrument,	etc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
RY –S –1 12 D M 1 –F –XX
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
(1) Type Designation
 RY = RY Series
(2) Protective Construction
 S =	Flux	proofed
        SH	=	Sealed	type	washable
(3)  Number of Poles
 1 = 1 pole
(4)  Coil Voltage (VDC)
 03, 05, 06, 09, 12, 15, 18,
 24, 48
(5)  Coil Power
 D = 0.72W
 L = 0.54W
(6)  Contact Form
 Nil = Form C
 M = Form A
(7)  Contact Material
 Nil	=	AgSnO2
 1	=	AgCdO
(8)  Insulation System
 Nil = Standard
 B = Class B (1)
 F = Class F (2)
(9)  Special Parameter
 Nil	=	Standard	type
 Letter or Number = Special
	 Requirement
SAFETY APPROVAL RATINGS
UL/CUL
E256619
20A	120VAC,	Resistive
16A	125VAC,	Resistive
16A	240VAC,	General	Use,	N.O.
5A	120VAC,	General	Use
5A	24VDC,	Resistive
1HP	240VAC
1/2HP	120VAC,	N.C.
TV–8	240VAC,	N.O.
TV–3	240VAC,	N.C.
Pilot Duty:
720VA,	240VAC,	N.O.
240VA	240VAC,	N.C.
Note 1:	Heat	resistivity	=	-40ºC	to	+130ºC.
Note 2:	Heat	resistivity	=	-40ºC	to	+155ºC.
WORLD PRODUCTS INC. 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476 | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com Rev. 1.2 - 03.04.13
Industrial Relays Catalog | 51
COIL DATA (AT 20ºC)
Nominal
Voltage (VDC)
Nominal
Current
(mA)
Coil
Resistance
± 10% (Ω)
Max.
Allowable
Voltage
Pick–up
Voltage
(Max.)
Drop–Out
Voltage
(VDC)
Nominal
Operating
Power
3 240.00 12.5
130%	of
Nominal